Case 1:21-cv-00111-RGA Document 4 Filed 01/29/21 Page 1 of 6 PageID #: 738

AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

for the

District of Delaware

EyesMatch Ltd. and Memomi Labs Inc.

Plaintiff(s)

v.

Civil Action No. 21-cv-111-UNA

Facebook, Inc., Instagram, LLC, and WhatsApp Inc.

Defendant(s)

SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

To: (Defendant's name and address) Facebook, Inc. c/o Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, DE 19808

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are: Brian E. Farnan

Farnan LLP 919 N. Market St., 12th Floor Wilmington, Delaware 19801

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

Date: 01/28/2021



CLERK OF COURT

/s/ John A. Cerino

Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk

Meta's Exhibit No. 1017 Page 001

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Case: 21-cv-111- UNA	Court: United States District Court for the District of Delaware	County: New Castle, DE	Job: 5302828
Plaintiff / Petitioner:		Defendant / Respondent:	
EyesMatch Ltd. and Memomi Labs Inc.		Facebook, Inc., Instagram, LLC, and WhatsApp Inc.	
Received by:		For:	
DLS Discovery		Faman LLP	
To be served Facebook, Inc	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

I, Chevon Watson, being duly sworn, depose and say: I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action, and that within the boundaries of the state where service was effected, I was authorized by law to make service of the documents and informed said person of the contents herein

Recipient Name / Address: Litigation Management Representative, Corporation Service Company: 251 Little Falls Dr, Wilmington, DE 19808 Manner of Service: Registered Agent, Jan 29, 2021, 11:39 am EST

Summons and Complaint (Received Jan 29, 2021 at 9:15am EST) Documents:

Additional Comments:

1) Successful Attempt: Jan 29, 2021, 11:39 am EST at Corporation Service Company: 251 Little Falls Dr, Wilmington, DE 19808 received by Litigation Management Representative.

01/29/2021 Date

DLS Discovery 824 N. Market Street Suite 108 Wilmington, DE 19801

Subscribed and s personally known	worn to before me by the affiant who is to me.
Notary Public	UNDEX A
01/29/2021	MMIS MMIS
Date	Confinission Expires EXPIRES Z August 28, 2021 August 28, 2021 Confinition August 28, 2021 Confinition

Case 1:21-cv-00111-RGA Document 4 Filed 01/29/21 Page 3 of 6 PageID #: 740

AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

for the

District of Delaware

EyesMatch Ltd. and Memomi Labs Inc.

Plaintiff(s)

v.

Civil Action No. 21-cv-111-UNA

Facebook, Inc., Instagram, LLC, and WhatsApp Inc.

Defendant(s)

SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

To: (Defendant's name and address) Instagram, LLC c/o Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, DE 19808

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are: Brian E. Farnan

Farnan LLP 919 N. Market St., 12th Floor Wilmington, Delaware 19801

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

Date: 01/28/2021



CLERK OF COURT

/s/ John A. Cerino

Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk

Meta's Exhibit No. 1017 Page 003

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Case: 21-cv-111- UNA	Court: United States District Court for the District of Delaware	County: New Castle, DE	Job: 5302831
Plaintiff / Petitioner:		Defendant / Respondent:	
EyesMatch Ltd. and Memomi Labs Inc.		Facebook, Inc., Instagram, LLC, and WhatsApp Inc.	
Received by:		For:	
DLS Discovery		Faman LLP	
To be served Instagram, LL	•		

I, Chevon Watson, being duly sworn, depose and say: I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action, and that within the boundaries of the state where service was effected, I was authorized by law to make service of the documents and informed said person of the contents herein

Recipient Name / Address: Litigation Management Representative, Corporation Service Company: 251 Little Falls Dr, Wilmington, DE 19808

Manner of Service: Registered Agent, Jan 29, 2021, 11:40 am EST

Documents:

Summons and Complaint (Received Jan 29, 2021 at 9:15am EST)

Additional Comments:

1) Successful Attempt: Jan 29, 2021, 11:40 am EST at Corporation Service Company: 251 Little Falls Dr, Wilmington, DE 19808 received by Litigation Management Representative.

nevon Watson

01/29/2021 Date

DLS Discovery 824 N. Market Street Suite 108 Wilmington, DE 19801

Subscribed and s	sworn to before me by the afflant who is
personally know	n Fame.
personally miler	······································
(
	Long Star
Notary Pubjec	St COMMIS OF
01/29/2021	ST. COMMIS OF
Date	Commission Expires =
	AUGULARES Z =
	August 28, 2021
	1
	NYX PUBLIC OV
	OF DELAWARU
	MACH DELESSIN
	OF DELANARI

Case 1:21-cv-00111-RGA Document 4 Filed 01/29/21 Page 5 of 6 PageID #: 742

AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

for the

District of Delaware

EyesMatch Ltd. and Memomi Labs Inc.

Plaintiff(s)

v.

Civil Action No. 21-cv-111-UNA

Facebook, Inc., Instagram, LLC, and WhatsApp Inc.

Defendant(s)

SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

To: (Defendant's name and address) WhatsApp Inc. c/o Corporation Service Company

251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, DE 19808

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are: Brian E. Farnan

Farnan LLP 919 N. Market St., 12th Floor Wilmington, Delaware 19801

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

Date: 01/28/2021



CLERK OF COURT

/s/ John A. Cerino

Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk

Meta's Exhibit No. 1017 Page 005

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Case: 21-cv-111- UNA	Court: United States District Court for the District of Delaware	County: New Castle, DE	Job: 5302839	
Plaintiff / Petitioner:		Defendant / Respondent:		
EyesMatch Ltd. and Memomi Labs Inc.		Facebook, Inc., Instagram, LLC, and WhatsApp Inc.		
Received by:		For:		
DLS Discovery		Faman LLP		
To be served WhatsApp In	•			

I, Chevon Watson, being duly sworn, depose and say: I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action, and that within the boundaries of the state where service was effected, I was authorized by law to make service of the documents and informed said person of the contents herein

 Recipient Name / Address:
 Litgation Management Representative , Corporation Service Company: 251 Little Falls Dr, Wilmington, DE 19808

 Manner of Service:
 Registered Agent, Jan 29, 2021, 11:40 am EST

Documents:

Summons and Complaint (Received Jan 29, 2021 at 9:15am EST)

Additional Comments:

1) Successful Attempt: Jan 29, 2021, 11:40 am EST at Corporation Service Company: 251 Little Falls Dr, Wilmington, DE 19808 received by Litgation Management Representative .

01/29/2021 Date Chevon Watson

DLS Discovery 824 N. Market Street Suite 108 Wilmington, DE 19801

Subscribed and sworr personally known to f	n to before me by the affiant who is
Notary Public	
Date	COMMISSION Expires OMMISSION EXPIRES August 28, 2021